Table 7 Market Risk of Listed Natural Gas and Oil Firms (t = 20%)

Order

No.
Company stock

code
Equity

beta
Asset beta (assume debt

beta = 0) Note
Financial
leverage

1 ASP  0,483 0,116
PGC as
comparable 76,0%

2 CNG  0,137 0,080
ASP as
comparable 41,7%

3 GAS  -0,088 -0,048
NT2 as
comparable 45,2%

4 HFC  0,536 0,344   35,7%

5 HTC  0,536 0,221
MTG as
comparable 58,7%

6 MTG  0,773 0,387   49,9%

7 PCG  0,430 0,271
MTG as
comparable 37,1%

8 PGC  0,869 0,418   51,9%

9 PGD  1,171 0,691   41,0%

10 PTH  0,344 0,140
HFC as
comparable 59,3%

11 SFC  0,853 0,650   23,8%

12 TMC  0,777 0,296   61,8%

13 VMG  2,883 1,444   49,9%

14 PGS  1,013 0,368   79,5%

15 PVG  1,743 0,720   73,3%

All three above tables and data show that values of equity and asset beta in the case of
increasing tax rate up to 28% or decreasing rate down to 20% have small fluctuation.

Dinh Tran Ngoc Huy / Tax Rates Effects on the Risk Level of Listed Viet Nam…

214

8. COMPARING STATISTICAL RESULTS IN THREE (3) SCENARIOS OF CHANGING TAX
RATE

Table 8: Statistical results (tax rate  = 25%)

Statistic results Equity beta  Asset beta (assume debt beta = 0) Difference

MAX 2,883 1,444 1,4396

MIN -0,090 -0,049 -0,0406

MEAN 0,835 0,381 0,4543

VAR 0,5117 0,1268 0,3849

Note: Sample size : 15

Table 9: Statistical results (tax rate  = 28%)

Statistic results Equity beta Asset beta (assume debt beta = 0) Difference

MAX 2,883 1,444 1,4396

MIN -0,091 -0,050 -0,0412

MEAN 0,823 0,379 0,4443

VAR 0,4920 0,1265 0,3655

Note: Sample size : 15

Table 10 Statistical Results (tax rate = 20%)

Statistic results Equity beta  Asset beta (assume debt beta = 0) Difference

MAX 2,883 1,444 1,4396

MIN -0,088 -0,048 -0,0397

MEAN 0,831 0,407 0,4241

VAR 0,5157 0,1324 0,3833

Note: Sample size : 15

Based on the above results, we find out:

Equity beta mean values in all 3 scenarios are low (< 0,9) and asset beta mean values are also
small (< 0,5) although max equity beta values in some cases might be higher than (>) 1. In the
case of current tax rate of 25%, equity beta value fluctuates in an acceptable range from -0,09
(min) up to 2,883 (max) and asset beta fluctuates from -0,049 (min) up to 1,444 (max). If
corporate tax rate increases to 28%, equity beta moves in an unchanged range and asset beta
moves from -0,05 (min) up to 1,444 (max). Hence, we note that there is almost no change in